

## The Afternoon Tea Hamper

**Raspberry & White Chocolate Flapjack**

**Afternoon Blend Tea Bags**

**Strawberry Cream Meringue Biscuits**

**Raspberry Preserve**

**Belgian Double Chocolate Biscuits**

### Allergen Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: BARLEY, EGG, MILK, OATS, SOYA, WHEAT

May also contain: MUSTARD, NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME, SULPHUR DIOXIDE

-

## Raspberry & White Chocolate Flapjack

### Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Brown Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm; Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed; (RSPO Sourced), Water, Natural Flavouring, Toasted Flakes of Golden Corn (Maize, Sugar, **BARLEY**, Malt Flavouring, Salt), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, White Chocolate Flavouring 9.5% (Sugar, Palm Oil (RSPO Sourced), Whey Powder (**MILK**), Fortified Wheat Flavour (**WHEAT** Flour), Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thaimine), Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Self Raising Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Raising Agents E500, E450), **OATS**, Raspberry Natural Flavouring (Sugar, Raspberries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colouring Food Concentrate, Acid, Acidity Regulator, Modified Starch), Freeze Dried Raspberry Powder.

### Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: BARLEY, MILK, OATS, SOYA, WHEAT

May also contain: EGG, NUTS, PEANUTS, SOYA

Suitable for Vegetarians

### Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1895kJ / 452kcal

Fat (g): 21.4

Fat of which saturates (g): 12.1

Carbohydrate (g): 58.1

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 39.9

Protein (g): 5.1

Salt (g): 0.47

### Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool, dry place

-

## Afternoon Blend Tea Bags

### Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: 100% Black Tea

### Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

May also contain: NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

### Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.

-

## Strawberry Cream Meringue Biscuits

### Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 24% (**MILK**, Salt), Meringue Pieces 19% (Sugar, **WHEAT** Starch, **EGG** Albumen Powder, Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Sugar, Full Cream **MILK** Powder, Rice Flour, Clotted Cream 1% (**MILK**), Strawberry Juice Concentrate 1%, Natural Flavouring, Lemons, Vanilla Extract, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate).

### Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: EGG, MILK, WHEAT

May also contain: MUSTARD, NUTS, SOYA, SESAME, SULPHUR DIOXIDE

Suitable for Vegetarians

### Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2918kJ / 525kcal

Fat (g): 26

Fat of which saturates (g): 16

Carbohydrate (g): 70

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 32

Protein (g): 5.4

Salt (g): 0.78

### Storage Instructions:

Store cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight - Store in an airtight container after opening.

-

## Raspberry Preserve

### Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Raspberries (64%), Sugar, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: Pectin.

### Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

May also contain: NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

### Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 967kJ / 228kcal

Fat (g): 0.2

Fat of which saturates (g): 0

Carbohydrate (g): 54.6

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 54.1

Protein (g): 0.5

Salt (g): 0.07

### Storage Instructions:

Ambient – Once opened, refrigerate below 8°C

-

## Belgian Double Chocolate Biscuits

### Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**MILK**, Salt), Dark Chocolate Chips 15% (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Flavouring), Dark Muscovado Sugar, Cocoa Mass 4%, Rice Flour, Sugar, Vanilla Extract, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Sea Salt.

### Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MILK, SOYA, WHEAT

May also contain: EGG, MUSTARD, NUTS, SESAME, SULPHUR DIOXIDE

Suitable for Vegetarians

### Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2152kJ / 514kcal

Fat (g): 26

Fat of which saturates (g): 17

Carbohydrate (g): 64

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 25

Protein (g): 5.9

Salt (g): 0.68

### Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight - Store in an airtight container after opening